
Jennifer Dodd
Director

615-330-2814
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Jonathon.Burr@tn.gov

Britton Dotson
Groundwater
615-308-0734 

Britton.Dotson@tn.gov

Karina Bynum
Water Quality
931-217-6638

Karina.Bynum@tn.gov

Ann Morbitt
Stormwater

615-687-7119 
Ann.Morbitt@tn.gov

Alan Schwendimann

Digitization Projects

615-829-3906

Alan.Schwendimann@tn.gov

Drake Smarch
Executive Admin

Drake.Smarch@tn.gov
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Chris Rhodes
Deputy Director

423-854-5419
Chris.Rhodes@tn.gov

Chattanooga EFO

Jennifer Innes 
Manager

423-634-5719
Jennifer.Innes@tn.gov

Micah Gravitt
423-634-2547

Micah.Gravitt@tn.gov

Angela Oberschmidt
423-333-7251

Angela.Oberschmidt@tn.
gov

Mark Dillard
423-290-7947

Mark.Dillard@tn.gov

Columbia EFO

Sherry Glass
Manager

931-444-9187
Sherry.Glass@tn.gov

Facilities
Crystal Stacey
931-200-6520

Crystal.Stacey@tn.gov

Land Based Systems
Chad Augustin
931-548-9823

Chad.Augustin@tn.gov

Jamie Ray
931-250-1352

Jamie.Ray@tn.gov

Cookeville EFO

Brad Ulmer
Manager

931-520-6672
Brad.Ulmer@tn.gov

Scott Mitchell
931-698-0242

Scott.Mitchell@tn.gov

Jeff Patton
931-787-2039

Jeff.Patton@tn.gov

Lonnie McCloud
931-287-1033

Lonnie.Mccloud@tn.gov

Jackson EFO

Conner Franklin
Manager

731-571-7790
Conner.Franklin@tn.gov

Ward Pritchard
731-697-0892

Ward.Pritchard@tn.gov

Daniel Pillow
731-458-7090

Daniel.Pillow@tn.gov

Gregg Overstreet
731-225-2689

Gregg.Overstreet@tn.gov

Johnson City  EFO

Dane Cutshaw
Manager

423-483-0670
Dane.Cutshaw@tn.gov

Land Based Systems
JK Perkins

423-298-5355
James.Perkins@tn.gov

Permitting/Assessment
Tina Robinson
423-268-0134

Tina.A.Robinson@tn.gov

Facilities
William Parks
423-438-9738

William.Parks@tn.gov

Knoxville EFO

Michael Atchley
Manager

865-202-8134
Michael.Atchley@tn.gov

Facilities
Robert Ramsey

865-203-3523
Robert.Ramsey@tn.gov

Land Based Systems
Michael Caudill

865-617-0682
Michael.Caudill@tn.gov

Permitting/Assessment
Shari Winburn
423-736-2906

Shari.Winburn@tn.gov

Memphis EFO

Kyle Mabry
Manager

901-664-1464
Kyle.Mabry@tn.gov

Heather Smith
901-302-8537

Heather.N.Smith@tn.gov

Nashville EFO

Tim Jennette
Manager

615-351-5552
Tim.Jennette@tn.gov

Facilities
Michael Murphy

615-585-4462
Michaelp.Murphy@tn.gov

Land Based Systems
Bo Fox

615-476-8730
Raymond.Fox@tn.gov

Land Based Systems
Joel Worsham
931-881-6087

Joel.T.Worsham@tn.gov

Permitting/Assessment
Bill Murph

615-979-1604
Bill.Murph@tn.gov

Fleming Training 
Center

John Lawrence
Manager

615-917-4982
John.R.Lawrence@tn.gov

Training
Jenny Strobel
615-927-0300

Jenny.Strobel@tn.gov

Certification Coordinator
Terry Highsmith

615-630-0634
Terry.Highsmith@tn.gov

Division of Water Resources
Environmental Field Offices 
(EFO)

(Rev. September 2023)
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Paula Mitchell
Deputy Director

615-924-4985
Paula.Mitchell@tn.gov

Compliance &
Enforcement

Jessica Murphy
Manager

615-390-0675
Jessica.Murphy@tn.gov

Sarah Elias
NPDES

615-961-0486
Sarah.Elias@tn.gov

Ryne Ruddock
Enforcement
615-879-2369

Ryne.Ruddock@tn.gov

State Revolving
Fund / State Water 

Infrastructure Grants

Vena Jones
Manager

615-898-9499
vena.l.jones@tn.gov

Lacey Aviles
Financial Admin Mgr.

615-347-0598
Lacey.L.Aviles@tn.gov

Felicia Freeman
Technical Team
615-879-0011

Felicia.D.Freeman@tn.gov

Drinking Water

Anna Sartors
Manager

615-532-0159
Anna.R.Sartors@tn.gov

Data Management & 

E-Reporting

Erin McComas
615-837-5308

Erin.McComas@tn.gov

Human Resources & 
Administration

Nancy Williams
615-532-0046

Nancy.1.Williams@tn.gov

Grants & Budget

Brian Canada
Manager

615-979-1406
Brian.Canada@tn.gov

Groundwater 
Protection

Brian Ham
615-934-6440

Brian.Ham@tn.gov

Coal Combustion
Residuals  Program

Angela Adams
865-318-1896

Angela.Adams@tn.gov

Division of Water Resources
Central Office Operations
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April Grippo

Deputy Director

615-674-0665 
April.Grippo@tn.gov

Engineering Services

Angela Jones

Manager

615-762-7388 
Angela.Jones@tn.gov

Water Based Systems

Vojin Janjic 

Manager

615-532-0670 
Vojin.Janjic@tn.gov

Land Based Systems

Brad Harris

Manager

615-864-1237 
Brad.Harris@tn.gov

John Newberry

Assistant Manager

615-532-7743 
John.Newberry@tn.gov

Natural Resources

Lee Barber

Manager

629-262-1509 
Lee.2.Barber@tn.gov

Watershed Planning

Richard Cochran

Manager

615-532-0997 
Richard.Cochran@tn.gov

Regan McGahen

Assistant Manager

615-532-1175

Regan.McGahen@tn.gov

Division of Water Resources
Central Office Technical & 
Permitting Programs

(Rev. September 2023)
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